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Date Palm Scarlet Mite : [ 14,1l a3l Jiss ol &
Raoiella indica :E;.Ldt 2l

Tetranychidae : 1511
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(Date Palm Scale) =500 g, 101 [0 [T

Parlatoria blanchardii Targ : g..Ldt 2l

Homoptera (imix¥l Lgliss) L5,

Diaspididae : ULl
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1- Acaropsis docta.
2- Bdella sp.
3- Tyrophagus sp.
4- Hemisarcoptes malus

5- Typhlodromus titiae
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Cybocephalus sp. sbuii>  —Y
(Date Palm Long Scale) :4,13011 &3 el guso sl (1)
Fiorinia phoenicis : calall o3l
Diaspididae : 2L/
Homoptera : L)1
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Phoenicoccus marlate : galall pu !
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Indian or Asian Red Weevil : g3yl pu¥l
Rhynchophorus ferrugineus olivier : alall pu¥l
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AB

Absence of defects
Absorbing zone
Abu-khushiem

Acidity

Actellic

Additive

Adenosine

Aerial pollination
Afitox

Albescens

Alternaria

Alternation of generations
Aluminium phosphide
Alwijam

Amount of pollen
Amplified fragment length
Ancol

Anther

Anthocyanin

Antipodal cells

Apical divergence
Apomectic
Archesporial cell
Artificial maturation
Artificial pollination
Asexual embryogenesis
ATP (Adinosine triphos-
Average of annual
Basin

11
208,214
94,95,96,97
87

281



Bavistin
Bedigreed seeds
Bending head
Benomyl

Berry

Biotin

Bisexual

Black nose
Black scorch
Blacknose
Bleeding

Blister

Bloom duster
Blooming
Bordeaux
Border

Boron

Bract

Breeding
Breeding
Brestan
Browning
Bubblar irrigation
Bud rot terminal
Bud rot

Bud variation
Budding

Bug

Bunch

Bunch
Butylated hydroxytoluene
Calcium

Callus

Calyptra (root cap)
Calyptrogen
Cambium
Captan

Caramel

Carbon disulfide
Carbon tetrachloride
Carbon
Carboxide
Carpels

Cell hydrolase
Cellulose
Cesium
Checking

438
146
448
445
57
296
108
91,242,279
441
89,91
504
242
113
131
441,442
281
300
511
107,108
146,147,148
438
189
282,290
441
504
146
172

240,244,260,265
47
414
295
208
24
24
172
177,215
68
399,401
401
292
400
48
168
24,73
137
242,279



Checking
Chemical composition of fruit
Chemical energy
Chemical fertilization
Chemical substances
Chemri

Chlorasol
Chlorogenic acid
Chlorophyll
Chlorosis

Chlorotic

Choicy dry

Choicy

Climacteric peak
Climatic factors
Clusters

CO; fixation

Cobalt

Coconut

Co-enzyme

Coir

Cold resistance

Cold storage

Color

Compatibility
Complete dominance
Comulative
Controlled atmosphere
Copper

Copra

Cortex

Cross cut

Cross pollination
Cryptanol

Cryptogeal germination
Curing

Cuticle

Cutting
Cyclic-electron
Cylindrical

Cysteine

Cystine

Cytase

Cytokinins

Dark reaction

Date pitter

Date

60
399,401
72
93
208
447
406
406
408,409
84

131
99
137
491
296
499
157
416
406
134
149
149
396,400
299
492
24
104
108
168
32
409
36
172



Decis

Dehydration
Dermatogen
Derosal

Dextrose
Dichotomy
Dioecious
Dioecious
Diplodia

Diploid

Disease resistance
Diseases

Dorsal angle
Double fertilization
Drip irrigation
Drought resistance
Dry date

Dubas

Dura

Dust mite

Egg cell
Ektoinvertase
Elgetol

Elliptical

Endocarp
Endocarp
Endoderm
Endodermis
Endoinvertase
Endo-P-mannase
Energy

Epicarp

Epidermis tissue
Essential

Ethyl formate
Ethylene dichloride
Ethylene oxide
ETS

Exocarp

Exocarp
Exodermis
Expression of genome
Factors affecting pollina tion efficiency
Fair Average Quality (FAQ) 405
Falcoid elongated
Fancy

Farmyard manure

462
409
24
438
68
18
108
41,108,511
442
54
155
427,428
334,336
55,59
282,288
157
65
458
516

56,58,518
55

343,344
405
301



Fats

Fatty acid

Fd Ferredoxin
Febram

Feeder roots
Female tree
Fermate
Fertilization

Fiber board

Fiber sheath
Filament

Flavonal

Flavone
Flavoprotien
Florigen

Flower clusters
Flowers

Fools

Free radicals

Fruit cap

Fruit characteristics
Fruit rot

Fruit shrivel

Fruit stalk borer
Fumigation
Furrow

G3P

GA; (Gibberellin)
Galaza
Gametophyte
Gamma irridiation
Gene interaction
Gene pool
Generative cell
Genetic engineering
Genetic variation
Genetics properties
Glazing

Global

Good Average Quality (GAQ)
Grafting

Grana

Graphiola leaf spot
Graphiola

Green manure
Growth regulaors
Growth



Gur

Hababouk stage
Hand pollination
Hand vibrator
Haploid
Harvesting
Haustorial organ
Heart rot

Heat units
Hemicellulose
Hermaphrodite flowers
Hermaphrodite
Heterozygous
Hexagonal
Hostathion
Hydration
Hydrocayanic acid
Hydrogen
Hypobaric storage
Hypodermis
Hypodermis
Hypogeal germination
TAA (Indo acetic acid)
Idioblasts
Idioplasts tannin
Inbreeding
Indolebutaric acid
Inflorescence axis
Inflorescence
Inner mesocarp
Inner perianth
Insect pollination
Insect resistance
Insects
Integument
Intervariatal cross
Interveinal
Invertase

Iron

Irrigation
Tsomeric
Isozymes of gene
Typase

June drop

June drop
Juvenile stage
Kernel

418
58
111,138
385
54
376,377,383
502

147



Khalal stage
Khamedj

Kimri stage

Leaf blade

Leaf spot

Leaves

Lethal yellowing
Leucocyanidins
Levulose

Light reaction

Light

Lignin

Location

Low pressure storage
Lower epidermis
Macronutrient
Magnesium

Male flowers

Male tree

Maleik hydrazide
Manganese

Marginal areas
Marshal

Masher pitter
Maturation

Mature fruit
Maximum temperature
Mechanical pollination
Mechanical
Megaspore mother cell
Meristemic center
Mesocarp

Mesocarp

Mesocarp
Mesoinositol
Mesophyll tissue
Metaxinia

Methionine

Methyl bromide
Micronutrient
Micropyle

Micropyle

Middle lamella
Mineral contents
Mineral nutrients
Minimum temperature
Mist

93,94,292
24,73
150
397
36
293
296
51
41
253
299
137
478
406
409
57
86
113
383
54
197
499
55,56
56,58,508
72

38,94
136
296

400,401
293
55
78
295
A
292
85
187



Mites

Moderate

Modified atmosphere(M.A)
Moisture ratio
Molecular biology
Monocaffeoylshikimic acid
Monoclinic system
Monoecious
Monoecious
Morphogenetic
MTT

NAA

NADPH

Nana

Naphthalene acetic
Natural pollination
NBT

Necrosis
Negrescens
Nematodes

Neoron

Nitrate reductase
Nitrogen

Non cyclic electron system
Nutrients
Nutritional zone
Obovate

Obovoid

Offshoot

0il palm

Orchard

Organic manure
Organogenesis
Organogenetic callus
Osmatic pressure
Outer mesocarp
Outer perianth
Ovate

Ovoid

Oxygen
Paclobutrazol

Palm duster

Palm scale

Parietal cell
Parlatoria blanchardi
Partial
Pasteurization

485
86
397
410
435
70
68
511
53
197
134

94,95,96,97,98,99,101,461
494,495
183,215,219
108
134
504
513
485
471
298
293,298
95,97
290
27
338,339

172,173,183,184,236
507, 508
219
301
208,209,214



Peatmoss

Pectase

Pectin

Pectinol

Periath

Periblem

Pericarp

Pericycle
Peroxidase

Pests

Petals

Petiole

PGA

PGAL (Phate)
Phloem

Phosphone
Phosphorus
Photolysis

Photon
Photophosphorylation
Photosynthesis
Photosystem I, IT
Phyllophore
Physiological phenomona
Pigments

Pink

Pinnae area

Pinnae

Pinnately compound leaf
Pisifera

Pistil

Pistillate flower
Pitting

Placental region
Plantlet
Plastocyanin
Plerome
Pneumathod

Pollar cells

Pollen duster

Pollen grain sac
Pollen viability
Pollination
Polygenes
Polymeric
Polymorphism (AFLP)
Polyphenole compound

188,207,215

107,108
149
72
215
70



Polyphenols
Polyploidy

Potassium

Primary acceptor
Primary roots
Proembryonic precursor
Promeristem
Propagation
Proteinase

Protiens

Protopectin

Pruning

Puffiness
Quanternary roots
Quantitative genetics
Quantun

Quick decline
Quincunx

Quinones

Quintary roots

Rachis base

Rachis

Rain tolerance

Rain

Randomly Amplified Poly morphic DNA (RAPD)
Raphe

Raphides

Rayon acetate
Receptivity of femal flowors
Rectangular

Red ring

Red weevil

Reducing sugar
Reductase
Regeneration of RuBP
Regent

Relative humidity
Resistance
Respitatory zone
Ribbon pinnae
Ripeing

Ripening

Rodents

Rogodial

Root apex

Root apex

Root cortex

222,223
71
29
36
35
155
89
219
57
60

420
129
222
505
474
65
97
100
478



Root epidermis 24

Root rot 448
Root rot 505
Root vascular bundles 24
Rosette 299
Rotting 89
RuBp 100,101
Rutab stage 61
Salinity 269,315
Salut 478
Satellite seedling 146
Scale 474
Scarlet mite 471
Sclereids 60
Secondary roots 29
Sectorial mutation 146
Seed 167
Seed 78
Select 405
Selection of male 131
Selection 107,108
Selection 154
Semidry date 65
Semidry 409
Sensitive 86
Sepals 48,51
Sessisle flowers 41,48
Sexual 167
Sheathing spathes 495
Skin 59
Snails 487
Soft date 65
Soil 269,270
Solar energy 94
Soluble pectin 71
Spadix 41
Spathe 41
Sphagnum 187
Spherical 338,339
Spike pinnae 332
Spikelets 41,59
Spines 233
Spines 35,37,233
Splitting 89
Spore mother cells 54
Sporophyte 54
Sporophyte 54



Sprinkler
Square
Stamens
Standard
Starch

Stele, pith
Stem borer
Stigma
Stomata

Stone cells
Storage
Strands
Strands
Structure
Style
Substandard
Subsurface irrigation
Sucrose
Sugars
Sulfhydryl
Sulfur dioxide
Sulfur
Sumithion
Sunmite
Synergid cells
Tamur stage
Tannins
Teepol
Temperature
Temperature
Temperature
Tenera
Tertiary roots
The flower zero
The lesser date moth
Thiabendozole
Thiamine
Thinning
Thiobacillus
Thirame
Thylakiod
Tissue culture
Toddy

Torque

TPT
Triangular
Triploid

282,288
222
51
406
74



True fruit

Typica
Undevelopement fruit
Uniformity of size
Unisexual

Upper epibermis
V- cut

Vacuum

Valley angle
Vapor guard
Varietal characters
Vascular tissue
Vegetable oil
Vegetative cell
Vegetative
Vermiculite
Vertical vibration
Vitamines
Vitrification
Water dispersible
Water potential
Water table

Water

Waxing

Wetting agent
Wind pollination
Wind

Xinia

Xylem

Zinc

Zygote

245T

24D

57
150
505
139,184,191,205
494, 495

48
406
108
36
104
412
336
416
154
38
414
54
172
207
385
72

190
216
91

157
69

414
414
110
103
136

38,94

298
55

143

144,197
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AB 3-Aniline blue (AB)

ADP Adenosine-5-diphosphate

ATP Adenosine-5-triphosphate

2.4-D 2.4-Dichlorophenoxyacetic acid
DNA Dinucleic acid

Ece Electrical conductivity extract
Ethephon (2-Chloroethylphosphonic acid)
ETS Electron transpor system

F-6-P Furoctose-6-phosphate

GA; Gibberellic acid

GsP Glyceraldehyde 3-Phosphate

TAA Indoleacetic acid

IBA Indolebutyric acid

MTT 5-3(4-5-dimethylthiazolyl-2) 2,5-dipheny zolium bromide
NAA Naphthalene acetic

NBT 4-Nitro blue tetrazolium

NADP Nicoti: ine dinucleotide
PGA Phosphoglycerate

PGAL Phosphoglyceraldehyde

Pi In organic phosphate

RuBP Ribulose biphosphate

Tween-20 Polyo: sorbitan 1
TPT 1,2,3,5 Tripheny! tetrazolium chloide
24,5-T Trichlorophenoxy acetic acid



() 55 &4

b obidll Oy g

oSl & o d) 30

ool Jolas T 3y Ligia b Say
s lodly J gl

ANNEX 55 sS 1 near = e

V,rarix plia 1 eE = 5k

YYATA X plis YA = p5

por ) g TEA = 5

rary x [N R S =

T FAFY X poV Fadde Yougee = [N
Ll wlasg

Vest X Yo TyE001 = e

Voviex Yp oAy = Yp8 )

1,080 X Yp AT = Taye 3,0

YA X oS Y08 = YoV

YHEVY s X LUSe ety = Sl



Yp trtn=



gl Jalra

(Multiply by)

Ve X
UYATY X
VeI X
YIRIIEN

£)0810 X
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Yellssk Vv =G

pEN = PSS
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